Commission’s action in approving a Special Use Permit titled Tinnin Group Home 1 – Special Use Permit, 15 

located at 205 N. Woodrow Street (Z-9891-B), in the City of Little Rock, Arkansas; and,  16 

WHEREAS, the applicant requested a special use permit to allow for a group home to be operated in 17 

an existing four thousand six hundred and fifty (4,650) square-foot two-story single-family residence with 18 

a maximum of eleven (11) residents in an area with a mixture of zoning in all directions. 19 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 20 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS.